
Bihar State Milk Co-Operative Federation Limited 
DAIRY DEVELOPMEN T COMPLEx, P.O. - BIHAR VETEINARY COLLEGE, 

PATNA-800014(BIHAR) 
Phone No- 2224083,2228953, 2228347,2220387, Fax No-0612-2228306 
E-Mail: engineeringcomfedpatna@gmail.com, Website: www.sudha.coop 

COMFED:ENGG:579:VOL-II(A): 2527 DATE 26 7/2022-

TENDER NOTICE CUM INVITATION FOR LEASE OUT OF BIHARSHAIRE/HAJIPUR NEERA PLANT 
AND EQUIPMENT FOR A CONTRACT PERIOD OF 1 Oct 2022 TO 28" FEB 2023. WHICH MAY BE 
EXTENDED FOR ANOTHER 02 (TWO) YEARS (FOR OFF SEASON OF NEERA ONLY) ON MUTUAL 

CONSENT 

1 Name of Tender Lease out of Biharsharif/Hajipur Neera Plant 

1st Oct 2022 to 28" Feb 2023 (Which may be 

extended for another 02 (two) years (for off 

season of Neera only) on mutual consent). 
2. Lease out Period 

3. Cost of Tender (in form of DD) 100 for each location (non-refundable) 

4. EMD (In form of DD) 10,000 for each location (Refundable) 

5. Tender issue date 10th Aug 2022 on "www.sudha.coop" 

Period of downloading of tender 10-08-2022 from 9:30 am to 01-09-2022 till 
6. 5:30 pm from "www.sudha.coop 

17th Aug 2022 at 11:00 am at COMFED Hgr. 
document 

7. Date of Pre-bid Meeting 
Patna 

03 Sep 2022 till 5:30 pm at 

Bihar State Milk Co-Operative Federation 

8. Last date & time of receipt of tender Ltd. Dairy Development Complex, P.0. Bihar 

Veterinary College Patna -800014 (Bihar" 

through registered Post/ Courier. 

15th Sep 2022 at 3:00 pm at COMFED, Hqr. 
9. Date and Time of opening of tender 

Patna 

1. Bidder may participate for single location or for both location (separate cost of tender & 

EMD is to be submitted for each location). 
2. Envelope should be superscribe "lease out tender of plant and equipments for a contract 

period from 1 Oct 2022 to 28" Feb 2023 for Hajipur/Biharsharif Neera Plant". 

3. DD to be made in the name of "Bihar State Milk Co-Operative Federation Ltd". payable at 

Patna. 
4. In case of public Holiday falling on the day of pre-bid /opening, same will be conducted/ 

opened on next working day. 
5. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason 

Managing Difector 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

